SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 19/2020

ATUL SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1612/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Ms. Asmita Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Some other matters are being heard by another Bench. It will be appropriate if the cases are heard by the same Bench which has passed the order dated 13.01.2020 [in W.P.(C) No.26/2020], after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Let the matter be placed before an appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER