## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2020

SUMITA SAXENA THRU SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER, NIMISH SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3756/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 22-01-2020 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

List on Friday, the 24th January, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER