SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 26/2020

MANISH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

ITEM NO.65

Respondent(s)

(ONLY WP (C) NO. 173 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR NON FILING OF SPARE COPIES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 173/2020 (X) (SPARE COPIES NOT FILED)

Date: 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

W.P.(C) No. 173/2020

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 24/01/2020. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar