SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 26/2020

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IN WP (C) NO. 173 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 173/2020 (X) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS) (SPARE COPIES NOT FILED.)

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv. Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 173/2020 :

Perused Office Report dated 10.02.2020.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of the petition for issuance of notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR