SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 390/2020

VIJAY UPPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36855/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 388/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36477/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 402/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37828/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 393/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36935/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Gehlawat, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as of today, with respect to the pending applications, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 26/2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER