ITEM NO.14

## Court No. 4 SECTION X (Through Video Conferencing) SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 805/2020

RAHUL MOHTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74011/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 783/2020 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71704/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 21-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Adv. Mr. Harshil Gupta, Adv. Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Annanya Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with Writ Petition (C)No. 26 of 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER