

ITEM NO.1501 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)
(For Judgment)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 26/2020

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY HON'BLE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN, HON'BLE NAVIN SINHA AND
HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.]

IA No. 15426/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 67480/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 67473/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 15425/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 67476/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 88996/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 3123/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 53/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5733/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 32863/2020
FOR impleading party ON IA 32869/2020

W.P.(C) No. 28/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3197/2020)

W.P.(C) No. 47/2020 (X)
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 4898/2020

W.P.(C) No. 27/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3171/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
5926/2020)

W.P.(C) No. 73/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7714/2020)

W.P.(C) No. 328/2020 (PIL-W)
IA No. 28771/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 210/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 14445/2020

W.P.(C) No. 191/2020 (X)
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 12872/2020

W.P.(C) No. 164/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11973/2020

W.P.(C) No. 163/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11971/2020

W.P.(C) No. 166/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 11983/2020

W.P.(C) No. 173/2020 (X)
IA No. 12295/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 182/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 12617/2020

W.P.(C) No. 176/2020 (X)
IA No. 12385/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 177/2020 (X)
IA No. 12399/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 257/2020 (X)
IA No. 20044/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 341/2020 (X)
IA No. 30449/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 267/2020 (X)
IA No. 21931/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

W.P.(C) No. 333/2020 (X)
IA No. 29380/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 337/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 388/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 36477/2020

W.P.(C) No. 402/2020 (X)
IA No. 81827/2020 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A.
IA No. 81829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 37828/2020 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(C) No. 390/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 36855/2020

W.P.(C) No. 393/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 36935/2020

W.P.(C) No. 783/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71704/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.C.(C) No. 228/2020 (XVI-A)

**W.P.(C) No. 579/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 52033/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 52035/2020)**

**W.P.(C) No. 806/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74151/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.74153/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)**

**W.P.(C) No. 714/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65033/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.65034/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)**

**W.P.(C) No. 642/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 59900/2020
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 59901/2020**

**W.P.(C) No. 805/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74011/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 19/2020 (X)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1612/2020**

**W.P.(C) No. 33/2020 (X)
IA No. 3756/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**W.P.(C) No. 75/2020 (X)
FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 8033/2020**

**W.P.(C) No. 165/2020 (X)
IA No. 11978/2020 - STAY APPLICATION**

**W.P.(C) No. 850/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76843/2020-STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 374/2020 (X)
IA No. 30054/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)**

W.P.(C) No. 229/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 228/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 209/2020 (X)

**Date : 19-01-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Akash Vajpayee, Adv.**

Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, AOR
Mr. Chaitanyashil Priyadarshi, Adv.
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR
Ms. Eccha Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Awantika, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Thapar, Adv.
Ms. Vinishma Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Ms. Purti Marwaha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Henna George, Adv.
Ms. Deval Singh, Adv.
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gehlawat, Adv.
 Mr. Tervernder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Mr. Parshuram A.L., Adv.
 Mr. Rohit R. Saboo, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Vaibhav, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. S.K. Gandhi, Adv.
 Ms. Manjula Gandhi, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Shivanshu Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
 for M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
 Mr. Daksh Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Adhiraj Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Pratibhanu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Maniar, Adv.
 Ms. Raksha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Hirendranath, Adv.
 Mr. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv
 Ms. Prakruti Golechha, Adv
 Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv
 Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.K Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
 Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha and His Lordship.

The Writ Petitions and the Transferred Case will stand dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)